SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 691 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 12, line 3, change "Four Million One" to "One Million Six" 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 12, at the beginning of line 4, change "(\$4,169,672.00)" to "(\$1,669,672.00)" 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 13, delete lines 12 through 18 and insert the following:
- 7 "Section 4. Salary increase provided by Section 1 of Senate Bill No. 188 of the 2013
- Regular Session of the Legislature shall only be effected to the extent that funding is made 8 9 available in this Act."